Q72895

Form PTO-1595 (modified)	(FRIN) WE'LL BELLE HALL STATE HALL	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027	102423064	∟ <b>Y</b>	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		address of receiving	
Min-seok LEE	ا \م.	tronics Co., Ltd.	<b>U</b> 1 <b>J</b> ()
Hynn, gygo VOOK	416 Maetan-de	ong, Paldal-gu	
Kyoung-hoon YI	1 2003 Suwon-city, K		
i i	Republic of K		
<b>E</b> .	-4.5is		
KA IRA	DEMARK		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ☑ No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nam	ie		
Other			
Execution Date: February 25, 2003	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) a	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗹 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the executi	on date of the app	lication is: February 25, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	• /	
10/325,819	Not Yet A	Assigned	
, Additi	onal numbers attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres			and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	pointerior 0. Total nume	er or applications	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	✓ Enclose	•	Ţ - 010 0
			to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
		_	uthorized to charge all required
			d the Publication Fee, to Deposit
233/3			so credit any overpayments to said
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	Deposit Accou	ınt.	
	8. Deposit Ac	count Number:	
			0-4880
			page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true a	and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the
original document	•		
Yerred ///ex	a		April 11, 2003
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23.063	-	Date
Takal assault assault assault	Reg. No. 23,063	hmanta and door	
	ges including cover sheet, attace be recorded with required co		
	o be recorded with required commissioner of Patents & Tra		iauvii W.
) '	Box Assignment	TARAMA ING	
	Washington, D.C. 2023	1	
VIDAGE COCCOCO ASSASSAS ASSASSAS			
/2003 ECUOPER 00000026 10325819			
x8021 40.00 0P /			

04/17 01 FC:8021

> **PATENT REEL: 013956 FRAME: 0906**

## Assignment

hereinafter called	2 Hansol Apt., Samsung 2-dong, Gangnam-gu, Segul, Rep. of Korea assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
METHOD FOR	CONTROLLING HAVI DEVICE THROUGH NON-IEEE1394 NETWORK AND SYST
THEREFOR	
	pplication for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on 2003; and
Whereas,	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
	416 Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu
	Suwon-city, Kyungki-do
	Republic of Korea
	, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now there	fore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
invention disclose including rights o I/we request the I	essors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the distributed States of America and all countries foreign thereto, for priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, an Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent gran
invention disclose including rights o I/we request the I upon the inventio I/we hereby agree I/we will execute	ed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, for priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, ar
invention disclose including rights of I/we request the I upon the invention I/we hereby agreed I/we will execute connection with the assignee.  I/We here Pennsylvania Ave (Application num	ed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, if priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, are Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent grant in set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee of the United States and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 and NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses and Confirmation number
invention disclose including rights of I/we request the I upon the invention I/we hereby agreed I/we will execute connection with the assignee.  I/We here Pennsylvania Avenual Application num 4195	ed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, if priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, are Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent grant in set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the asy authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 caue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
invention disclose including rights of I/we request the I upon the invention I/we hereby agreed I/we will execute connection with the assignee.  I/We here Pennsylvania Ave (Application num 4195 and application num 195 and application num 195 including the I/we have the I/we here Pennsylvania Ave (Application num 195 and application num 195 including the I/we have	ed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, if priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, are Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent grant in set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the entry authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 and NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses ber 10/325,819 and Confirmation number, filed 23 December 2002) the filing date amber of said application when known.
invention disclose including rights of I/we request the I upon the invention I/we hereby agreed I/we will execute connection with the assignee.  I/We here Pennsylvania Ave (Application num 4195 and application num Date:	d therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, for priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, an Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent gran in set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the entry authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 and papers and Confirmation number and Confirmation number and Confirmation number and Confirmation when known.  Seck 25 February 2003  South Min-seck Lee  25 February 2003
invention disclose including rights of I/we request the I upon the invention I/we hereby agreed I/we will execute connection with the assignee.  I/We here Pennsylvania Ave (Application num 4195 and application num 195 and application num 195 including the I/we have the I/we here Pennsylvania Ave (Application num 195 and application num 195 including the I/we have	ed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent grant in set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the consumption of the end of the parentheses between the United States and Foreign applications when called upon to do so by the consumption of the end of the parentheses between the United States and Confirmation number and Confirmation number and Confirmation number and Confirmation when known.  Seek 25 February 2003  South Min-seok Lee

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/11/2003 REEL: 013956 FRAME: 0907